Edwardsville Police Department

650 South 4th Street, Edwardsville, Kansas 66111

Phone (913) 441-6983

Fax: (913) 442-7281

! Press L()g ] Tuesday, May 31, 2016
Call: ‘
Case # Date/Time Location: Case Type: Description Of Incident
Entered:
P201600444 5/23/2016 1839 S 105th Ter  Identity theft Officer(s) took a walk in identity theft
11:50 report.
P201600445 5/23/2016 101 HAINES St LOST OR FOUND Officer(s) responded to the police
13:03 PROPERTY department and received information
about a lost wallet.
P201600448 5/24/2016 750 BLAKE St INFORMATION Officer(s) responded to the 700 block
9:22 REPORT - Trespass  of Blake St. on a disturbance and a no
Waming trespass warning was issued.
P201600449 5/24/2016 531 S 4TH St UNATTENDED Officer(s) responded to 531 S 4th for
11:06 DEATH an unattended death.
P201600450 5/24/2016 1600 BK 105th Ter Accident Report Officer(s) responded to the 1600
16:07 Block of 105th Terrace on a vehicle
accident.
P201600451 5/24/2016 308 MISSION Agg burglary Officer(s) responded to the 300 block
18:15 CREEK Rd of Mission Creek Rd. on an
aggravated burglary report.
P201600452 5/25/2016 650 S 4TH St Warrant Arrest On 05/25/2016 Officer(s) were
14:15 dispatched to EPD to confirm a
warrant for KCKPD.
P201600454 5/26/2016 2700 BK S98TH  Accident Report Officer(s) investigated a traffic
7:50 St accident in the 2700 block of S. 98th
St.
P201600455 5/26/2016 640 S 4TH St Interference with Officer(s) conducted a traffic stop at
13:40 LEO; Obstructiresist 640 . 4th St. The passenger was
arrested for intentionally concealing
his identity.
P201600456 5/26/2016 9100 BK K32 Hwy Accident Report Officer(s) investigated a non-injury
16:55 accident in the 9100 block of K-32

Page 1 of 2

Highway.



Call:

Case #

Date/Time
Entered:

Location:

Press Log |

Case Type:

Tuesday, May 31, 2016

Description Of Incident

P201600457

P201600458

P201600459

P201600461

P201600463

P201600464

Page 2 of 2

5/27/2016
8:05

5/27/2016
19:45

5/27/2016
22:24

5/28/2016
23:50

5/29/2016
0:40

5/29/2016
12:50

200 BK S 9TH St

8300 BK K7 Hwy

10501 RICHLAND
Ave

5850 RENNER
Rd

601 NEWTON St

300 BK BEACH St

Possession of
hallucinogenic drug

Warrant Arrest

Theft of prop/services

Warrant Arrest

ANIMAL CALL (AT
LARGE, BITE)

Warrant Arrest

Officer(s) conducted a traffic stop in
the 100 block of S. 9th Street. The
driver was arrested on warrants,
possession of a controlled substance,
and possession of drug paraphernalia.

Officer(s) served an Edwardsville
warrant in the 8300 block of K-7
Highway.

Officer(s) responded to the 10500
block of Richland Ave to investigate a
theft.

Officer(s) served an Edwardsville
warrant in the 5800 block of Renner
Road.

Officers investigated a dog at large in
the 600 block of Newton.

Officer(s) conducted a traffic stop in
the 300 block of Beach St. The driver
of the vehicle was arrested for
outstanding warrants.



